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and hold, continue climb-in-hold to 4300.

GECVE then on track 087° to ZUMEV
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Visual Segment - Obstacles.

Rwy 9 and southwest of Rwy 30.  

Circling Rwy 12, 30 NA at night.  Circling NA south of 

DME/DME RNP-0.3 NA. Straight-in Rwy 12 NA at night, 

Rwy 12 helicopter visibility reduction below 1 SM NA. 

T216 and V58-576 northeast bound.

NoPT for arrival at ZAGTI on

1380-1   
852 (900-1    )1

4

1
4

1380-1   
852 (900-1    )1

4

1
4

Final approach course offset 15.99°.

and V170 northwest bound.

at FAVUM on 226 westbound

Procedure NA for arrivals

(18.1)

114°

4000 NoPT

UNICOM

122.95(CTAF)L

GND CONASOS

125.225

NEW YORK CENTER

124.9

WILLIAMSPORT TOWER

119.1               257.8 121.9

-13°C

L

074°

100°

FAVUM

(IAF)

100°

N
E

-4,  22 JA
N

 2026  to  19 FE
B

 2026 N
E

-4
,  

22
 J

A
N

 2
02

6 
 to

  1
9 

FE
B

 2
02

6


